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Session 119 - (2011-2012)

S 0211 (Rat #0057) General Bill, By Matthews, Land, Leatherman, Leventis, Hutto, Williams, Ford and McGill
Summary: 1-95 Corridor Authority Act

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING CHAPTER 54 TO TITLE 11 SO
AS TO ESTABLISH THE "I-95 CORRIDOR AUTHORITY ACT" AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE COMPOSITION, DUTIES, AND
POWERS OF THE AUTHORITY. - ratified title

12/08/10
12/08/10
01/11/11
01/11/11
03/30/11
03/31/11
03/31/11
03/31/11
04/01/11
04/05/11
04/05/11
04/06/11
04/06/11
04/27/11
05/04/11

05/18/11
05/19/11
05/19/11
05/19/11
05/24/11
05/25/11
06/01/11
06/07/11
06/15/11
06/22/11
07/26/11
01/10/12

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Senate
House
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Finance

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 99)

Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 99)

Committee report: Favorable Finance (Senate Journal-page 27)

Amended (Senate Journal-page 18)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 18)

Roll call Ayes-35 Nays-6 (Senate Journal-page 18)

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 24)

Roll call Ayes-27 Nays-7 (Senate Journal-page 24)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 10)

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 10)

Recalled from Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 78)

Requests for debate-Rep(s). Loftis, GR Smith, Henderson, Nanney, Taylor, Corbin, Stringer,
Hiott, Ryan, Patrick, Erickson, Merrill, and Willis (House Journal-page 33)

Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 19, 2011 (House Journal-page 32)

Amended (House Journal-page 43)

Read second time (House Journal-page 43)

Roll call Yeas-84 Nays-17 (House Journal-page 43)

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 81)
Concurred in House amendment and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 40)

Ratified R 57

Vetoed by Governor

Veto overridden by originating body Ayes-30 Nays-10 (Senate Journal-page 223)

Debate adjourned on veto consideration until Tuesday, June 28, 2011 (House Journal-page 313)
Debate adjourned on veto consideration until Tuesday, January 10, 2012 (House Journal-page 8)
Veto sustained Yeas-47 Nays-76
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