## South Carolina Legislature

May 06, 2024, 02:12:43 pm

## Session 119 - (2011-2012)

S 0211 (Rat #0057) General Bill, By Matthews, Land, Leatherman, Leventis, Hutto, Williams, Ford and McGill

Summary: I-95 Corridor Authority Act

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING CHAPTER 54 TO TITLE 11 SO AS TO ESTABLISH THE "I-95 CORRIDOR AUTHORITY ACT" AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE COMPOSITION, DUTIES, AND POWERS OF THE AUTHORITY. - ratified title

12/08/10	Senate	Prefiled
12/08/10	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance
01/11/11	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 99)
01/11/11	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 99)
03/30/11	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance (Senate Journal-page 27)
03/31/11	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 18)
03/31/11	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 18)
03/31/11	Senate	Roll call Ayes-35 Nays-6 (Senate Journal-page 18)
04/01/11		Scrivener's error corrected
04/05/11	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 24)
04/05/11	Senate	Roll call Ayes-27 Nays-7 (Senate Journal-page 24)
04/06/11	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 10)
04/06/11	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 10)
04/27/11	House	Recalled from Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 78)
05/04/11	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Loftis, GR Smith, Henderson, Nanney, Taylor, Corbin, Stringer,
		Hiott, Ryan, Patrick, Erickson, Merrill, and Willis (House Journal-page 33)
05/18/11	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 19, 2011 (House Journal-page 32)
05/19/11	House	Amended (House Journal-page 43)
05/19/11	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 43)
05/19/11	House	Roll call Yeas-84 Nays-17 (House Journal-page 43)
05/24/11	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 81)
05/25/11	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 40)
06/01/11		Ratified R 57
06/07/11		Vetoed by Governor
06/15/11	Senate	Veto overridden by originating body Ayes-30 Nays-10 (Senate Journal-page 223)
06/22/11	House	Debate adjourned on veto consideration until Tuesday, June 28, 2011 (House Journal-page 313)
07/26/11	House	Debate adjourned on veto consideration until Tuesday, January 10, 2012 (House Journal-page 8)
01/10/12	House	Veto sustained Yeas-47 Nays-76